

HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY
AIRLINE AREA WATERLINE/CONNECTOR PROJECT CONTRACT 2 - WATERLINE
RECEIVED APRIL 30, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Cedar Farms and Construction, Inc. 2858 GA HWY 145 Eastanollee, GA 30538		Mid-South Builders, Inc. 7057 Maddox Rd. Lithonia, GA 30058		McCart Pipeline, inc. 3233 Pate Drive Snellville, GA 30078		Arrowood General Contracting, Inc. PO Box 459 Eastanollee, GA 30538	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL										
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	5,255	\$1.07	\$5,622.85	\$1.40	\$7,357.00	\$1.01	\$5,307.55	\$1.00	\$5,255.00
02270.01	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	260	\$17.05	\$4,433.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00
02272.00	RIPRAP	SY	340	\$49.15	\$16,711.00	\$26.00	\$8,840.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING										
02300.01	JACK & BORE-COMPLETE WITH 24-INCH STEEL CASING AND 12" DIP WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS, BOOTS, ETC.	LF	130	\$400.00	\$52,000.00	\$245.00	\$31,850.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00
02300.02	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH DIP	LF	320	\$78.25	\$25,040.00	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00
02300.03	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH PVC	LF	207	\$65.89	\$13,639.23	\$60.00	\$12,420.00	\$40.00	\$8,280.00	\$50.00	\$10,350.00
02523.00	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	813	\$7.49	\$6,089.37	\$5.00	\$4,065.00	\$8.00	\$6,504.00	\$10.00	\$8,130.00
02575.00	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR										
02575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	202	\$28.89	\$5,835.78	\$38.00	\$7,676.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$40.00	\$8,080.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS										
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	34	\$2,858.95	\$97,204.30	\$3,450.00	\$117,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$108,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$119,000.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM										
02660.01	12" DIA. DIP CLASS 350	LF	300	\$33.73	\$10,119.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
02660.02	12" DIA. PVC, AWWA C900 DR 18	LF	31,041	\$22.42	\$695,939.22	\$22.20	\$689,110.20	\$26.00	\$807,066.00	\$26.00	\$807,066.00
02660.03	12" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	22	\$1,628.25	\$35,821.50	\$2,140.00	\$47,080.00	\$1,950.00	\$42,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00
02660.04	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE--COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE, MANHOLE, FRAME AND COVER, FITTINGS, ETC. CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" M.J. TEE WITH 8"X12" REDUCER PER SHEET C1	EA	7	\$1,641.00	\$11,487.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
02660.05	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH A 12" TEE PER SHEET C11	EA	1	\$676.55	\$676.55	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,840.50	\$1,840.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02660.06	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" GATE VALVE WITH 12" PVC PER SHEET C12	EA	1	\$2,520.78	\$2,520.78	\$2,100.30	\$2,100.30	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
02660.07	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" GATE VALVE WITH 12" PVC PER SHEET C12	EA	1	\$517.50	\$517.50	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS										
02665.01	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMPLETE; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$497.25	\$9,945.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
02665.02	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMPLETE; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$716.84	\$14,336.80	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
02931.00	GRASSING	LF	29,871	\$0.72	\$21,507.12	\$0.70	\$20,909.70	\$0.45	\$13,441.95	\$1.00	\$29,871.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,064,946.00		\$1,070,108.20		\$1,149,800.00		\$1,157,222.00

-----=Denotes a corrected value

MANDATORY ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
B. Appendix A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$2,889.00	\$2,889.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Base Bid with NPDES

\$1,067,835.00

\$1,075,108.20

\$1,153,300.00

\$1,162,222.00

HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY
AIRLINE AREA WATERLINE/CONNECTOR PROJECT CONTRACT 2 - WATERLINE
RECEIVED APRIL 30, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	RDJE, INC. 679 HWY 29 South, Suite A Newnan, GA 30263		Don Moorehead Construction, Inc. 1513 Anderson, St. Belton, SC 29627	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	5,255	\$3.00	\$15,765.00	\$3.00	\$15,765.00
02270.01	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	260	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
02272.00	RIPRAP	SY	340	\$21.00	\$7,140.00	\$42.00	\$14,280.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING						
02300.01	JACK & BORE-COMplete WITH 24-INCH STEEL CASING AND 12" DIP WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS, BOOTS, ETC.	LF	130	\$230.00	\$29,900.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00
02300.02	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH DIP	LF	320	\$74.00	\$23,680.00	\$110.00	\$35,200.00
02300.03	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH PVC	LF	207	\$18.00	\$3,726.00	\$100.00	\$20,700.00
02523.00	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	813	\$8.00	\$6,504.00	\$15.00	\$12,195.00
02575.00	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR						
02575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	202	\$58.00	\$11,716.00	\$40.00	\$8,080.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS						
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	34	\$3,870.00	\$131,580.00	\$3,500.00	\$119,000.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM						
02660.01	12" DIA. DIP CLASS 350	LF	300	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00
02660.02	12" DIA. PVC, AWWA C900 DR 18	LF	31,041	\$28.15	\$873,804.15	\$32.20	\$999,520.20
02660.03	12" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	22	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$41,800.00
02660.04	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE--COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE, MANHOLE, FRAME AND COVER, FITTINGS, ETC.	EA	7	\$3,350.00	\$23,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00
02660.05	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" M.J. TEE WITH 8"X12" REDUCER PER SHEET C1	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
02660.06	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH A 12" TEE PER SHEET C11	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
02660.07	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" GATE VALVE WITH 12" PVC PER SHEET C12	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS						
02665.01	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMplete; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$630.00	\$12,600.00	\$725.00	\$14,500.00
02665.02	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMplete; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00
02931.00	GRASSING	LF	29,871	\$0.75	\$22,403.25	\$0.75	\$22,403.25
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,291,118.40	\$1,428,253.45	

-----Denotes a corrected value

MANDATORY ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units				
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
B. Appendix A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,775.00	\$17,775.00

Total Base Bid with NPDES

\$1,296,118.40

\$1,446,028.45

HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY
AIRLINE AREA WATERLINE/CONNECTOR PROJECT CONTRACT 2 - WATERLINE
RECEIVED APRIL 30, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Cedar Farms and Construction, Inc. 2858 GA HWY 145 Eastanollee, GA 30538		Mid-South Builders, Inc. 7057 Maddox Rd. Lithonia, GA 30058		McCart Pipeline, Inc. 3233 Pate Drive Snellville, GA 30078		Arrowood General Contracting, Inc. PO Box 459 Eastanollee, GA 30538	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL										
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	5,255	\$1.07	\$5,622.85	\$1.40	\$7,357.00	\$1.01	\$5,307.55	\$1.00	\$5,255.00
02270.01	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	260	\$17.05	\$4,433.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00
02272.00	RIPRAP	SY	340	\$49.15	\$16,711.00	\$26.00	\$8,840.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING										
02300.01	JACK & BORE-COMplete WITH 24-INCH STEEL CASING AND 12" DIP WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS, BOOTS, ETC.	LF	130	\$400.00	\$52,000.00	\$245.00	\$31,850.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00
02300.02	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH DIP	LF	250	\$78.25	\$19,562.50	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
02300.03	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH PVC	LF	164	\$65.89	\$10,805.96	\$60.00	\$9,840.00	\$40.00	\$6,560.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00
02523.00	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	813	\$7.49	\$6,089.37	\$5.00	\$4,065.00	\$8.00	\$6,504.00	\$10.00	\$8,130.00
02575.00	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR										
02575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	202	\$28.89	\$5,835.78	\$38.00	\$7,676.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$40.00	\$8,080.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS										
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	34	\$2,858.95	\$97,204.30	\$3,450.00	\$117,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$108,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$119,000.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM										
02660.01	12" DIA. DIP CLASS 350	LF	240	\$33.73	\$8,095.20	\$32.00	\$7,680.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00
02660.02	12" DIA. PVC, AWWA C900 DR 18	LF	22,014	\$22.42	\$493,553.88	\$22.20	\$488,710.80	\$26.00	\$572,364.00	\$26.00	\$572,364.00
02660.03	12" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	16	\$1,628.25	\$26,052.00	\$2,140.00	\$34,240.00	\$1,950.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00
02660.04	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE--COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE, MANHOLE, FRAME AND COVER, FITTINGS, ETC.	EA	7	\$1,641.00	\$11,487.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
02660.05	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" M.J. TEE WITH 8"X12" REDUCER PER SHEET C1	EA	1	\$676.55	\$676.55	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,840.50	\$1,840.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02660.06	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH A 12" TEE PER SHEET C11	EA	1	\$2,520.78	\$2,520.78	\$2,100.30	\$2,100.30	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
02660.07	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" GATE VALVE WITH 12" PVC PER SHEET C12	EA	1	\$517.50	\$517.50	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS										
02665.01	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMplete; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$497.25	\$9,945.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
02665.02	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMplete; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$716.84	\$14,336.80	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
02931.00	GRASSING	LF	29,871	\$0.72	\$21,607.12	\$0.70	\$20,909.70	\$0.45	\$13,441.95	\$1.00	\$29,871.00
Subtotal					\$842,456.59		\$847,468.80		\$895,778.00		\$900,920.00
MANDATORY ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02300.02A	FREEBORE WITH 8-INCH DIP	LF	70	\$61.85	\$4,329.50	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$41.25	\$2,887.50	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
02300.03A	FREEBORE WITH 8-INCH PVC	LF	43	\$52.49	\$2,257.07	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$31.60	\$1,358.80	\$40.00	\$1,720.00
02660.01A	8" DIA. DIP CLASS 350	LF	60	\$23.85	\$1,431.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$31.25	\$1,875.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00
02660.02A	8" DIA. PVC, AWWA C900 DR 18	LF	9,027	\$14.49	\$130,801.23	\$13.00	\$117,351.00	\$17.61	\$158,965.47	\$16.00	\$144,432.00
02660.03A	8" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	6	\$874.19	\$5,245.14	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
Subtotal					\$144,063.94		\$132,161.00		\$171,836.77		\$158,532.00
MANDATORY ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
B. Appendix A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$2,889.00	\$2,889.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Alternate Bid with 8-inch and 12-inch/NPDES

\$989,409.53

\$984,629.80

\$1,071,114.77

\$1,064,452.00

HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY
AIRLINE AREA WATERLINE/CONNECTOR PROJECT CONTRACT 2 - WATERLINE
RECEIVED APRIL 30, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	RDJE, INC. 679 HWY 29 South, Suite A Newman, GA 30263		Don Moorehead Construction, Inc. 1513 Anderson, St. Belton, SC 29627	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	5,255	\$3.00	\$15,765.00	\$3.00	\$15,765.00
02270.01	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	260	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
02272.00	RIPRAP	SY	340	\$21.00	\$7,140.00	\$42.00	\$14,280.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING						
02300.01	JACK & BORE-COMplete WITH 24-INCH STEEL CASING AND 12" DIP WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS, BOOTS, ETC.	LF	130	\$230.00	\$29,900.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00
02300.02	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH DIP	LF	250	\$74.00	\$18,500.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00
02300.03	FREEBORE WITH 12-INCH PVC	LF	164	\$18.00	\$2,952.00	\$100.00	\$16,400.00
02523.00	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	813	\$8.00	\$6,504.00	\$15.00	\$12,195.00
02575.00	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR						
02575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	202	\$58.00	\$11,716.00	\$40.00	\$8,080.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS						
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	34	\$3,870.00	\$131,580.00	\$3,500.00	\$119,000.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM						
02660.01	12" DIA. DIP CLASS 350	LF	240	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$43.00	\$10,320.00
02660.02	12" DIA. PVC, AWWA C900 DR 18	LF	22,014	\$28.15	\$619,694.10	\$32.20	\$708,850.80
02660.03	12" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	16	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00
02660.04	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE--COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE, MANHOLE, FRAME AND COVER, FITTINGS, ETC.	EA	7	\$3,350.00	\$23,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00
02660.05	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" M.J. TEE WITH 8"x12" REDUCER PER SHEET C1	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
02660.06	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH A 12" TEE PER SHEET C11	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
02660.07	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" GATE VALVE WITH 12" PVC PER SHEET C12	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS						
02665.01	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMplete; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$630.00	\$12,600.00	\$725.00	\$14,500.00
02665.02	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMplete; (OWNER TO PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00
02931.00	GRASSING	LF	29,871	\$0.75	\$22,403.25	\$0.75	\$22,403.25
Subtotal					\$1,016,334.35		\$1,111,604.05

MANDATORY ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02300.02A	FREEBORE WITH 8-INCH DIP	LF	70	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$107.00	\$7,490.00
02300.03A	FREEBORE WITH 8-INCH PVC	LF	43	\$43.00	\$1,849.00	\$97.00	\$4,171.00
02660.01A	8" DIA. DIP CLASS 350	LF	60	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
02660.02A	8" DIA. PVC, AWWA C900 DR 18	LF	9,027	\$17.50	\$157,972.50	\$28.15	\$254,110.05
02660.03A	8" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
Subtotal					\$172,651.50		\$278,971.05

MANDATORY ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
B. Appendix A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,775.00	\$17,775.00

Total Alternate Bid with 8-inch and 12-inch/NPDES

\$1,192,885.85

\$1,408,350.10

Russ Brink
I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Hart County Water and Sewer Authority on April 30, 2014.

Russ Brink, PE
Engineering Management, Inc.